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Column:
Dimension:

Mobile Phase:

Gradient:

Flow Rate:
Temperature:
Injection:
Detection:
Sample:
Peak:

ChromCore SAA, 5 um

4.6X150 mm
A) 0.1% LT85 TN B TR

B) 0.1% ZER/K 7

t(min)
0

0.1
0.2
2.6
2.7
6.7
6.8
15
1.2 mL/min
25°C
5uL

%A
10
10
34
34
100
100
10
10

%B
90
90
66
66
0

ELSD: Evap:65 °C, Neb:55 °C, Gas:1.6SLM
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